
 
Date: 11.12.2024 

 

CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify that Jaya College of Arts and Science is following rules and guidelines of the 

University of Madras regarding the assessment and evaluation process and performance of the 

student. The same is communicated to the students and the internal assessment is carried out in a 

systematic manner and the internal marks are awarded accounting to score of the students in the 

evaluation process. 

 

 

Evidence Attached 

 

1. Academic Planner 

2. Chart depicts the Examination procedure 

3. Sample Circular for the Examination 

4. Sample Time Table of the Examination 

5. Sample Result Analysis of the Examination 

6. Sample Internal Marks Calculation Sheet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DATE JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER

1 LC – 11 LC – 36 LC – 57 SUNDAY

2 SUNDAY LC – 37 LC – 58 Gandhi Jayanthi

3 LC – 12 LC – 38 SUNDAY LC – 76

4 LC – 13 LC – 39 LC – 59 LC – 77

5 LC – 14 LC – 40 LC – 60 LC – 78

6 LC – 15 SUNDAY Janmashtami LC – 79

7 LC – 16 Ganesh Chaturthi LC – 80

8 LC – 17 LC – 61 SUNDAY

9 SUNDAY LC – 62

10 LC – 18 SUNDAY

11 LC – 19 LC – 63

12 LC – 20 LC – 41 LC – 64

13 LC – 21 SUNDAY LC – 65

14 LC – 22 LC – 42 LC – 66

15 LC – 23 Indepen. Day LC – 67 SUNDAY

16 SUNDAY LC – 43 LC – 68 LC – 81 / RC - 01

17 LC – 24 LC – 44 SUNDAY LC – 82 / RC - 02

18 LC – 25 LC – 45 LC – 83 / RC - 03

19 LC – 01 LC – 26 LC – 46

20 LC – 02 LC – 27 SUNDAY

21 LC – 03 LC – 28 LC – 47

22 LC – 04 LC – 29 LC – 48 SUNDAY

23 LC – 05 SUNDAY LC – 49 LC – 69 LC – 84 / RC - 04

24 LC – 06 LC – 30 LC – 50 SUNDAY LC – 85 / RC - 05

25 SUNDAY LC – 31 LC – 51 LC – 70 LC – 86 / RC - 06

26 LC – 07 LC – 32 LC – 52 LC – 71 LC – 87 / RC - 07

27 LC – 08 LC – 33 SUNDAY LC – 72 LC – 88 / RC - 08

28 LC – 09 LC – 34 LC – 53 LC – 73 LC – 89 / RC - 09

29 Bakrid Muharram LC – 54 LC – 74 SUNDAY

30 LC – 10 SUNDAY LC – 55 LC – 75 LC – 90 / RC - 10

31 LC – 35 LC – 56 Deepavali

WD 10 25 26 24 21

LC 90 Days

RC

SLR

-- 16 Days

Note:

1. All Science Department will conduct Practical Examination in Revision Class days.

REVISION
EXAM - I

MODEL EXAM

REVISION
EXAM - II

UNIVERSITY OF 
MADRAS 

THEORY 
EXAMINATION

LECTURE CLASS

TOTAL 
WORKING 

DAYS
106 DAYS

REVISION CLASS
10 Days

SLOW LEARNERS CLASS

REVISION / MODEL EXAM

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Thiruninravur - 602 024.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR JUN’ 2023 – NOV’ 2023

Pooja Holidays



DATE NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR

1 <= New Year  => LC - 28 LC - 48
2 LC - 12 LC - 29 LC - 49
3 LC - 13 LC - 30 SUNDAY
4 LC - 14 SUNDAY LC - 50
5 LC - 15 LC - 30 LC - 51
6 LC - 16 LC - 31 LC - 52
7 SUNDAY LC - 32 LC - 53
8 LC - 16 LC - 33 LC - 54
9 LC - 17 LC - 34 LC - 55
10 LC - 18 LC - 35 SUNDAY
11 LC - 19 SUNDAY
12 LC - 20 LC - 36
13 LC - 21 LC - 37
14 SUNDAY LC - 38
15 LC - 39
16 LC - 40
17 LC - 41
18 LC - 01 LC - 22 SUNDAY
19 LC - 02 LC - 23
20 LC - 03 LC - 24
21 LC - 04 SUNDAY
22 LC - 05
23 LC - 06 LC - 42
24 SUNDAY LC - 43
25 <= Christmas  => SUNDAY
26 LC - 07 <= Rep. Day  => LC - 44
27 LC - 08 LC - 25 LC - 45
28 LC - 09 SUNDAY LC - 46
29 LC - 10 LC - 26 LC - 47
30 LC - 11 LC - 27
31 SUNDAY LC - 28

WD -- 11 22 25 12 --

LC 70 Days

RC --

SLR --

-- 12 Days

Note:

1.

2.

REV. EXAM - II

All Arts Departments will conduct Slow Learners / Revision Class from 15.03.2024 to 
31.03.2024  [Total Working Days: 13]

All Science Department will conduct Slow Learners / Revision class on those days where 
there is no practicals as per the department practical schedule.

LECTURE CLASS
TOTAL 

WORKING 
DAYS

REVISION CLASS

SLOW LEARNERS CLASS

REVISION / MODEL EXAM

070 DAYS

MODEL EXAM

***

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Thiruninravur - 602 024.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR DEC’ 2023 – APR’ 2024

UNIVERSITY OF 
MADRAS 

PRACTICAL 
EXAMINATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF 
MADRAS 

THEORY 
EXAMINATIONS

<= Pongal  =>

***

REV. EXAM - I



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Assignment(s) 

Revision Examination - I 

QUIZ(s) 

Revision Examination - II 
Presentation (s) 

      Model Examination 
Tutorials 

College Exam Committee 

Laboratory Experiments 

 
Project Work Internal Exam Related Grievances 

 
Group Discussion 

 
Course Teacher does the Evaluation 

 
Continuous Evaluation (CE) based on Course Outcomes (CO) 

   

   

 
 
 
 

Final Report on the entire Evaluation submitted to the IQAC for review 
 

Madras University Calendar 

JCAS Academic Calendar 

 

 
Recommendation for improvement as suggested by the IQAC 

 

 
Print Final Report on the Entire Evaluation 

Revision Examination - II Revision Examination - I Model Examination  



JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE 
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024. 

 
DATE: 06.03.2024 

 
CIRCULAR FOR MODEL EXAMINATION 

 
The examination cell is pleased to announce the Model Examination 

for all UG and PG Students – scheduled to be conducted from 11.03.2024 

[schedule enclosed], The Model Examination would be for 075 Marks, to be 

conducted in 03 hours duration from 09:30 AM to 12:30 PM for forenoon 

session and 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM for afternoon session. 

 
It is time the students give due cognizance to the examination and 

ensure their best performance in all the subject. 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Language -II Language Industrial law

12.03.2024 English-II English Management accounting 

13.03.2024 Advance financial accounting Advance corporate accounting Entrepreneurial development 

14.03.2024 Business law Indirect taxation Income tax-II

15.03.2024 International trade Securities law Internship project training 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil-II Corporate business law cost accounting

12.03.2024 English-II international economics management accounting

13.03.2024 Advanced financial accounting advanced corporate accounting enterpreneurial development

14.03.2024 Business law indirect taxation income tax -II

15.03.2024 Indian economic development working capital management financial service

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Language Advance Corporate Accounting Entrepreneural Development 

12.03.2024 English International Economics Management Accounting 

13.03.2024 Financial Accounting II Indirect Taxation Human Resource Management 

14.03.2024 Business Law Financial Services Advanced Cost Accounting 

15.03.2024 Indian Economic Development Company Law -

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B. Com Branch: Corporate Secretaryship
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Com Branch: Accounting Finance
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Com Branch: General Shift – I / Shift - II



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Language Advance Corporate Accounting Web Technology 

12.03.2024 English Principles of Management Management Accounting 

13.03.2024 Advance Financial Accounting E- Commerce Human Resource Management 

14.03.2024 Business Law Java Programming Financial Services 

15.03.2024 C ++ -

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Language II
customer Relationship 
Management Technology Management 

12.03.2024 English II International Economics Management Accounting 

13.03.2024 Advanced Financial Accounting II Advanced Corporate Accounting II Entrepreneurial development 

14.03.2024 Business Law Indirect Taxation Income tax law and Practice II

15.03.2024 Indian economic development Financial services portfolio management 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Human resources Management Business Environment 

12.03.2024 English Business Regulatory Framework Service Marketing 

13.03.2024 Accounting for MANAGERS-II Financial services Business taxation 

14.03.2024 Marketing Management Management Information system 
Customer Relationship 
Management 

15.03.2024 International Business Operational Research 

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B. Com Branch: Computer Applications
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Com Branch: Bank Management
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B.B.A Branch: Business Administration



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil macro economics 

12.03.2024 English English public economy 

13.03.2024 Micro Economics -II Business statistics international economics 

14.03.2024 statistics II Entrepreneur development principals of management 

15.03.2024 Business Environment financial Market organizational behaviour 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil Postcolonial Literature 

12.03.2024 English English Contemporary Literature 

13.03.2024 American Literature American Literature -l Indian Literature in English

14.03.2024 British Literature Aspects of English Language -ll Women's writing in literature 

15.03.2024 Social History of England -ll
Background to European and 
American Literature 

Film Literature 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 ெமா௯யல் அகம் ெபாௌத்தழ் சங்க இலக்ழயம்

12.03.2024 ஆங்ழலம் ஆங்ழலம் தண்ூயலங்காரம்

13.03.2024 அற இலக்ழயம் நன்ல் (ெசால்லொகாரம்)
பைடப்லக்ழயம் 
ெமா௯ெபயரப்்ம்

14.03.2024 தழ் இலக்ழய வரலா பக்ொ இலக்ழயம்
தழர ்வளரத்்த 
அழஶக்கைலகள்

15.03.2024
தழரின் 
ேமலாண்ைமச்ந்தைனகள் மக்கள் தகவல் ெதாடர்யல் கணினிம் இைணயம்

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B.A Branch: Economics
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B.A Branch: English

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

Degree: B.A Branch: Tamil



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil Contemporary India 1947- 2000

12.03.2024 English English Constitution History of India 

13.03.2024
History of later medieval India  
1206-1526

History of early Modern India History of USA 1945 - 2000

14.03.2024 History of Tamilnadu 850-1565
Freedom movement in Tamil 
Nadu 1086-1947 Human rights 

15.03.2024

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil II Tamil III Algebraic structures-II

12.03.2024 English II English III Real Analysis-II

13.03.2024 Differential calculus Transform Techniques Complex Analysis 

14.03.2024 Trigonometry Statics Graph Theory 

15.03.2024 Numerical Methods Mathematical statistics II Operation Research 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Food Production Operations IET Training 
Advanced Food Production 
Operation 

12.03.2024 Food and Beverage Operations Front office Management

13.03.2024
Accomodation and Frontoffice 
Operations II

Advanced Food and  beverage 
Operation 

14.03.2024 Hotel Accountancy Guest Relation Management 

15.03.2024 Food Safety and Quality 
Food and beverage control and 
Management 

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B.A Branch: History
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Mathematics

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Hotel and Catering Management



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 LANGUAGE II LANGUAGE IV SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

12.03.2024 ENGLISH II ENGLISH IV DATA SCIENCE

13.03.2024 COMPUTER ORGANIZATION WEB TECHNOLOGY CLOUD COMPUTING

14.03.2024 ALLIED MATHEMATICS  II PHYSICS II INTERNET OF THINGS

15.03.2024

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 TAMIL E.COMMERCE IOT

12.03.2024 ENGLISH OPEN SOURCE TECHNOLGIES DATA MINING

13.03.2024 C++ COMPUTER NETWORK WEB TECHNOLOGY

14.03.2024 MATHS FINACIAL ACCOUNTS MOBILE APPLICATION

15.03.2024

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 TAMIL II Principle of communication Computer Network 

12.03.2024 ENGLISH II Programming C Real Time Embedded systems 

13.03.2024 ELECTRONIC DEVICES Microprocessor  Intel 8085 Bio Medical Instrumentation 

14.03.2024 ALLIED MATHEMATICS  II Basic Physics  II Programing in C ++

15.03.2024

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Computer Science

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

Degree: B.C.A Branch: Computer Applications
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Electronics Science



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 TAMIL  II TAMIL IV Nuclear and Radiation Physics 

12.03.2024 ENGLISH II Communicative English Solid State Physics 

13.03.2024 THERMAL PHYSICS Mechanics Integrated Electronics 

14.03.2024 ALLIED MATHEMATICS  II Allied Chemistry II
Microprocessor 8085 and 
Microcontroller 

15.03.2024 Atomic Physics 

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil INORGANIC CHEMISTRY II

12.03.2024 English English ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II

13.03.2024 Major General Chemistry-II Major General Chemistry-IV PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY II

14.03.2024 Allied Mathematics - II Allied Physics-II ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY

15.03.2024

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil Clinical Biochemistry 

12.03.2024 English English Molecular biology 

13.03.2024 Major Cell Biology Major Biochemical Techniques Immunology 

14.03.2024 Allied Chemistry II Allied Microbiology Biotechnology 

15.03.2024

YEAR / DATE 
/

 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Physics
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Chemistry
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Biochemistry



I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil Industrial biotechnology 

12.03.2024 English English Environmental Biotechnology 

13.03.2024 Genetics Plant Biotechnology Marine Biotechnology 

14.03.2024 Fundamentals of Microbiology Bioinstrumentation & Biostatistics Basics in Research Methodology 

15.03.2024

I Year II Year III Year

9:30 AM – 12:30 PM 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM

11.03.2024 Tamil Tamil Environmental Microbiology 

12.03.2024 English English Food and Dairy Microbiology 

13.03.2024
Microbial Physiology and 
Metabolic Pathway

Soil Microbiology
Industrial and Pharmaceutical 
Microbiology 

14.03.2024 Bio Instrumentation Clinical Biochemistry Microbial Marketable Products

15.03.2024

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Microbiology
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR – 602 024.

TIME TABLE : MODEL EXAMINATION

Degree: B. Sc Branch: Bio-Technology
YEAR / DATE 

/
 TIME
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1 222301919 AKSHAY DOMANIC D 33 58 45 29 165 - G. Sushmitha

2 222301920 ASWIN V 48 40 51 26 165 - G. Sushmitha

3 222301922 BHARATH PRADEEP KUMAR P 36 40 71 A 147 - G. Sushmitha

4 222301924 DEEPIKA M A A A 5 5 - G. Sushmitha

5 222301925 DHRUVESH S 55 40 56 34 185 - G. Sushmitha

6 222301927 GOKUL RAJ V 40 60 61 16 177 - G. Sushmitha

7 222301929 HEMACHANDRIRAN S 40 54 64 24 182 - G. Sushmitha

8 222301932 KALIDHASAN K 40 4 52 A 106 - G. Sushmitha

9 222301937 MYTHREYAN E 33 20 73 12 138 - G. Sushmitha

10 222301939 PRAVEEN I P 29 40 84 A 153 - G. Sushmitha

11 222301941 PREETAN DOMNIC GLEEZAN R 37 42 41 8 128 - G. Sushmitha

12 222301942 RAJESH S 51 60 69 30 210 - G. Sushmitha

13 222301944 ROKESH J 32 46 57 A 135 - G. Sushmitha

14 222301945 SAKTHIVASAN B 51 70 71 21 213 - G. Sushmitha

15 222301947 SANJAY M 56 66 83 A 205 - G. Sushmitha

16 222301948 SANJAY S 43 56 77 A 176 - G. Sushmitha

17 222301951 SIVA K 47 24 45 A 116 - G. Sushmitha

18 222301953 SURYA P S 12 60 84 32 188 - G. Sushmitha

19 222301954 THIYAGARAJAN B 60 60 83 21 224 - G. Sushmitha

20 222301956 VISHWA V 43 50 76 A 169 - G. Sushmitha

17.03.2024

B. Sc

A

67%

Mentor 
Name

Total Rank

Subjects

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student

Computer Science

100

YEAR

DEPARTMENT

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR - 602 024.

RESULT ANALYSIS
MODEL EXAMINATION

I - Year

MAX MARK

EXAMINATION DATE

DEGREE

SECTION

OVER ALL %
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21 222301957 ANANDHI M J 64 70 83 32 249 - G. Sushmitha

22 222301960 DIVYA BHARATHI A 73 86 100 A 229 - G. Sushmitha

23 222301962 DURGA N 48 A 69 A 117 - G. Sushmitha

24 222301963 JAYASHREE B 64 84 100 60 308 3 G. Sushmitha

25 222301965 JAYASHREE VC 60 82 99 46 257 5 G. Sushmitha

26 222301968 LOGESWARI G 71 90 100 83 344 1 G. Sushmitha

27 222301971 MONISHA S 29 42 47 5 123 - G. Sushmitha

28 222301972 PRIYADHARSHINI K 77 90 100 53 320 2 G. Sushmitha

29 222301974 SHALINI S 67 40 53 21 181 - G. Sushmitha

30 222301976 VALLARASI M 28 40 33 A 101 - G. Sushmitha

31 222301977 VINITHA M 64 40 64 2 170 - G. Sushmitha

32 222302052 CHANDRU D A A A A A - G. Sushmitha

33 222302054 JAYA PRAKASH M 21 20 76 A 117 - G. Sushmitha

34 222302055 KEERTHANA DEVI K 40 70 68 19 197 - G. Sushmitha

35 222302056 KEERTHI KUMAR A 60 80 85 64 259 4 G. Sushmitha

36 222302057 MADHESH P 8 A 1 A 9 - G. Sushmitha

37 222302059 SACHIT RAJKUMAR A 30 25 A 55 - G. Sushmitha

38 222302061 SANJAY M 41 32 84 A 157 - G. Sushmitha

39 222302062 SANTHOSH KUMAR A 45 48 84 15 252 - G. Sushmitha

40 222302063 SRIKANTH P 33 50 43 2 128 - G. Sushmitha

41 222302064 VIJAYAKUMAR K 27 18 A A 45 - G. Sushmitha

Rank
Mentor 
Name

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student Total

Subjects



Appeared 37 37 38 24

Passed 27 30 35 5

Failed 11 7 3 19

Absent 3 4 3 17

Percentage 73 81 92 21

Subject Staff Name

S
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Staff Signature

HOD PRINCIPAL

OVER ALL 
RESULT
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General Remarks - HOD
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1 222301918 AKASH K 40 A 92 24 156 - R. Janani

2 222301921 BALAJI R 40 30 77 24 171 - R. Janani

3 222301923 DEEPAK K 44 12 72 A 128 - R. Janani

4 222301926 GOKUL M A 20 28 A 48 - R. Janani

5 222301928 HARI KRISHNAN P 61 30 92 59 242 3 R. Janani

6 222301930 JASHWANTH M 17 20 44 A 81 - R. Janani

7 222301931 JOSHUA J A 30 86 88 204 - R. Janani

8 222301933 KARTHIRAVAN L A 20 48 30 98 - R. Janani

9 222301934 LOKESH V 40 20 68 4 132 - R. Janani

10 222301935 MAHENDRAN K 21 20 48 A 89 - R. Janani

11 222301936 MOHAMMED ADNAN S 15 20 78 A 113 - R. Janani

12 222301938 NITHISHWARAN M A A 56 A 56 - R. Janani

13 222301940 PRAVEEN RAJ N 25 20 52 A 97 - R. Janani

14 222301943 RAMKI R 28 20 44 A 92 - R. Janani

15 222301946 SAKTHIVEL S 28 22 48 11 109 - R. Janani

16 222301949 SATHISH K 31 30 58 26 145 - R. Janani

17 222301950 SHYAM HEMANATH S 53 20 76 38 187 - R. Janani

18 222301952 SIVA SHANKAR M 12 12 58 41 123 - R. Janani

19 222301955 UMESH A 28 18 53 50 149 - R. Janani

20 222301958 BHAVANI M A 46 93 82 221 - R. Janani

Mentor 
Name

MAX MARK 100 OVER ALL % 100%

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student

Subjects

Total Rank

YEAR I - Year DEGREE B. Sc

DEPARTMENT Computer Science SECTION B

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR - 602 024.

RESULT ANALYSIS
EXAMINATION MODEL EXAMINATION DATE 17.03.2024
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21 222301959 DHARSHINI S A A A A A A R. Janani

22 222301961 DIVYA A 53 38 77 63 231 4 R. Janani

23 222301964 JAYASHREE M 56 34 80 48 218 5 R. Janani

24 222301966 JAYASRI D 31 34 78 40 183 - R. Janani

25 222301967 JEEVITHA P 53 38 A A 91 - R. Janani

26 222301969 MANJU K 48 34 78 A 160 - R. Janani

27 222301970 MOHANAPRIYA C 48 40 A A 88 - R. Janani

28 222301973 RAKSHITHA A 31 34 80 54 199 - R. Janani

29 222301975 SINDHUJA S A A 85 A 85 - R. Janani

30 222302053 DEEPAK S K 72 52 78 36 238 - R. Janani

31 222302058 RAGHUL S 13 20 29 11 73 - R. Janani

32 222302060 SAI KIRAN G A A A A A - R. Janani

33 222302065 VINESH R A 34 A A 34 - R. Janani

34 222302066 YOKESH V A A A A A - R. Janani

35 222302067 ROSHINI K 53 42 85 72 252 2 R. Janani

36 222302068 SHALINI M 60 34 84 75 253 1 R. Janani

37 222302069 SWETHA R A A A A A - R. Janani

38 222302070 NEELAM KAVYA 53 42 74 A 169 - R. Janani

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student

Subjects

Total Rank
Mentor 
Name



Appeared 27 31 31 21

Passed 16 28 29 12

Failed 11 3 2 9

Absent 11 7 7 17

Percentage 59 90 93 57

Subject Staff Name
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1 222202317 AJITH .L 40 40 6 A 86 - D. Angel

2 222202318 AMARESH .M 44 52 44 44 184 18 D. Angel

3 222202319 ARJUN .V 41 58 42 50 191 17 D. Angel

4 222202320 BARATHAN .V 70 88 89 69 316 3 D. Angel

5 222202321 BARATH KUMAR .B 80 80 92 89 341 1 D. Angel

6 222202322 DELITH .R 33 40 29 A 102 - D. Angel

7 222202323 DILLI GANESH .L 57 46 54 46 203 14 D. Angel

8 222202324 GURU PRASATH .P A 40 A A 40 - D. Angel

9 222202325 JOSEPH ANTHONY .A 44 64 41 A 149 - D. Angel

10 222202326 KEERTHI .M 40 40 12 A 92 - D. Angel

11 222202327 KESAVAN .P 68 68 80 65 281 6 D. Angel

12 222202328 LOKESH .R 65 84 76 56 281 7 D. Angel

13 222202329 MOHAN KUMAR .S 24 49 A A 68 - D. Angel

14 222202330 RUBESH .D A 58 41 29 128 - D. Angel

15 222202331 SATHISH KUMAR .J 56 56 41 46 199 15 D. Angel

16 222202332 SANTHOSH .V 36 74 40 54 204 13 D. Angel

17 222202333 SELVA RAJ .M 48 48 41 48 185 20 D. Angel

18 222202334 VIGNESH .A 68 72 81 69 290 4 D. Angel

19 222202335 ASVATHI .E A 40 41 74 155 - D. Angel

20 222202336 DHANA LAKSHMI .G 70 40 48 73 231 10 D. Angel
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JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR - 602 024.
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21 222202337 HARITHA .R 78 56 76 76 286 5 D. Angel

22 222202338 HEMA PRIYA .G 48 52 46 64 210 12 D. Angel

23 222202339 HEMA SRI .V 61 46 41 65 213 11 D. Angel

24 222202340 JENNIFER .A 52 52 40 40 184 19 D. Angel

25 222202341 LOGESHWARI .R 42 58 40 41 181 21 D. Angel

26 222202342 MADHULIKA .S A 40 A 56 96 - D. Angel

27 222202343 MONISHA . T 49 42 49 58 198 16 D. Angel

28 222202344 POOJA .S.K 45 66 50 A 161 - D. Angel

29 222202345 PRINCE MARIA .A 70 86 86 78 320 2 D. Angel

30 222202346 PRIYANKA .S 72 64 76 64 276 8 D. Angel

31 222202347 RAJESHWARI .P A 40 42 64 146 - D. Angel

32 222202348 RAMYA .R 64 74 65 69 272 9 D. Angel

33 222202349 SAKTHI .V 48 60 53 A 161 - D. Angel

34 222202350 SHAHIN TAJ .F 46 40 40 A 126 - D. Angel

35 222202351 SHAMILI .S A A A A A - D. Angel

36
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41
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43

44

45

Rank
Mentor 
Name

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student Total

Subjects



Appeared 29 64 32 25

Passed 26 34 29 24

Failed 3 - 3 1

Absent 6 1 3 10

Percentage 89 100 90 96
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1 222202411 ARUN KUMAR M A A A A - - D. Ravandoss

2 222202412 AVASHKHAN K 11 14 18 56 99 - D. Ravandoss

3 222202413 BALAJI R A 46 A 48 94 - D. Ravandoss

4 222202414 CHIRANJEEVI M 28 20 20 63 131 - D. Ravandoss

5 222202415 DHANUSH P 16 40 12 41 109 - D. Ravandoss

6 222202416 JAGADEESH N 11 A A 45 56 - D. Ravandoss

7 222202417 KISHOREKUMAR R 23 12 A 6 41 - D. Ravandoss

8 222202418 LOGESH S 20 20 A 17 57 - D. Ravandoss

9 222202420 MARAN N A A A 40 40 - D. Ravandoss

10 222202421 MOHAMED RADEEF H 27 42 A 47 116 - D. Ravandoss

11 222202422 PRAVEEN KUMAR J 15 54 A 41 110 - D. Ravandoss

12 222202423 PREM KUMAR K 23 62 42 40 167 - D. Ravandoss

13 222202424 RAGHUL S 8 16 10 53 87 - D. Ravandoss

14 222202425 SIRANJEEVI R 40 44 24 40 148 - D. Ravandoss

15 222202426 SYED ABUTHAGAR S 8 10 A 47 65 - D. Ravandoss

16 222202427 THANIGAIVEL A A A A - - D. Ravandoss

17 222202429 VIGNESH G 21 44 37 79 181 - D. Ravandoss

18 222202430 VIJAY PRASANNA K 40 72 A 48 160 - D. Ravandoss

19 222202431 VIKRAM S 40 72 50 57 219 4 D. Ravandoss

20 222202432 YOKESH KUMAR K A A A A - - D. Ravandoss

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR - 602 024.

RESULT ANALYSIS
EXAMINATION MODEL EXAMINATION DATE 17.03.2024

YEAR II - Year DEGREE B. Sc

DEPARTMENT Computer Science SECTION B

MAX MARK 100 OVER ALL % 66%
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21 222202434 ABINAYA S 24 50 34 40 148 - D. Ravandoss

22 222202435 DEVI S 40 76 33 40 189 5 D. Ravandoss

23 222202436 HARI PRIYA S 21 52 49 40 162 - D. Ravandoss

24 222202437 JANANI M 19 56 28 76 179 - D. Ravandoss

25 222202438 JENIFER S 13 50 33 24 120 - D. Ravandoss

26 222202439 KALAI VANI S 40 66 42 77 225 3 D. Ravandoss

27 222202440 KAVIYA N 65 82 A 51 198 - D. Ravandoss

28 222202441 SARANYA J 80 80 81 91 332 2 D. Ravandoss

29 222202442 USHA A V 73 86 85 93 337 1 D. Ravandoss

30 222202443 VARSHALI S 20 72 40 40 172 - D. Ravandoss

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student

Subjects

Total Rank
Mentor 
Name



Appeared 25 25 18 27

Passed 8 19 12 24

Failed 17 6 6 3

Absent 5 5 12 3

Percentage 32 76 66 88
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1 222102057 E HARIPRIYA 72 64 68 52 256 6 A. Sivasankari

2 222102058 AADI SHREE HARI B S 26 44 41 42 153 - A. Sivasankari

3 222102059 ARAVINDAN M A 68 44 30 142 - A. Sivasankari

4 222102060 BALAJI Y 40 8 41 A 89 - A. Sivasankari

5 222102061 CIBIRAJ KUMAR G A 9 41 26 76 - A. Sivasankari

6 222102062 DHANUSH M 60 53 61 53 227 8 A. Sivasankari

7 222102063 V DHINESH A 6 40 24 70 - A. Sivasankari

8 222102064 LOKESH.G A A A A A - A. Sivasankari

9 222102065 MUTHESH. M A 26 46 A 42 - A. Sivasankari

10 222102066 NAVEEN.B 41 40 40 28 149 - A. Sivasankari

11 222102067 PRADEEP V 30 16 A A 46 - A. Sivasankari

12 222102068 PRAVEEN KUMAR B A 18 29 33 80 - A. Sivasankari

13 222102069 PRAVIN KUMAR. J 50 40 40 40 170 12 A. Sivasankari

14 222102070 SARATH YADHAV. T 50 30 48 41 169 - A. Sivasankari

15 222102071 THARUN S 54 A 62 30 146 - A. Sivasankari

16 222102072 WILLIAM IMMANUEL. V 37 13 41 9 100 - A. Sivasankari

17 222102073 AARTHI. S 48 A 54 53 155 - A. Sivasankari

18 222102074 DIVYALAKSHMI.D A 53 50 A 103 - A. Sivasankari

19 222102075 DURGADEVI K - - - - - - A. Sivasankari

20 222102076 KOWSALYA.S 66 70 60 61 257 5 A. Sivasankari

17.03.2024

B. Sc

A

77%

Mentor 
Name

Total Rank

Subjects

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student

Computer Science

100

YEAR

DEPARTMENT

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
THIRUNINRAVUR - 602 024.

RESULT ANALYSIS
MODEL EXAMINATION

III - Year

MAX MARK

EXAMINATION DATE

DEGREE

SECTION

OVER ALL %



S
of

tw
ar

e 
E

n
gi

n
ee

ri
n

g

D
at

a 
S

ci
en

ce

C
lo

u
d

 C
om

p
u

ti
n

g

In
te

rn
et

 o
f 

T
h

in
gs

**
*

21 222102077 KOWSALYA.V 76 80 69 52 271 4 A. Sivasankari

22 222102078 M.LAVANYA 62 48 52 53 215 10 A. Sivasankari

23 222102079 RAJALAKSHMI R 81 84 68 62 295 2 A. Sivasankari

24 222102080 SIVASREE K 96 88 77 81 342 1 A. Sivasankari

25 222102081 M.SRILEKHA A 46 A 42 88 - A. Sivasankari

26 222102082 SULTHANA ANJUM.N 58 53 62 A 173 - A. Sivasankari

27 222102083 SUNEKA S 57 53 50 49 209 11 A. Sivasankari

28 222102084 SUREKA .H 69 41 62 49 221 9 A. Sivasankari

29 222102085 VANITHA.S 30 42 40 A 112 - A. Sivasankari

30 222102086 YOGASRI.K 80 70 A A 156 - A. Sivasankari

31 222102148 DHINAKARAN S A 12 40 A 52 - A. Sivasankari

32 222102149 V.KAMALESH 44 26 41 29 140 - A. Sivasankari

33 222102150 J.MICHEALJAYABELICS 33 A 41 42 116 - A. Sivasankari

34 222102151 VINOTH KUMAR.M A A 24 12 36 - A. Sivasankari

35 222102152 CHANDHANA M 82 73 60 61 276 3 A. Sivasankari

36 222102153 N. LAVANYA 78 80 66 A 224 - A. Sivasankari

37 222102154 PAVITHRA. M 70 73 57 50 250 7 A. Sivasankari

38 222110359 KISHORE V A A 22 40 62 - A. Sivasankari

39
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Rank
Mentor 
Name

S. No. Reg. No. Name of the Student Total

Subjects



Appeared 26 31 33 27

Passed 21 21 30 18

Failed 5 10 3 9

Absent 11 6 4 10

Percentage 81 68 91 67
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1 222301919 AKSHAY DOMANIC D 9 10 5 6 -- 5 4 5 3 -- 5 3 5 3 -- 3 22 20 18 15 --

2 222301920 ASWIN V 8 7 7 7 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 5 4 4 -- 5 22 22 20 20 --

3 222301922 BHARATH PRADEEP KUMAR P7 7 6 7 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 4 5 3 3 -- 5 21 22 19 19 --

4 222301924 DEEPIKA M 8 10 5 7 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 4 5 3 -- 5 22 24 20 20 --

5 222301925 DHRUVESH S 9 10 7 10 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 3 22 23 20 22 --

6 222301927 GOKUL RAJ V 9 10 8 10 -- 5 4 4 5 -- 5 3 5 4 -- 3 22 20 20 22 --

7 222301929 HEMACHANDRIRAN S 9 8 8 7 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 4 5 4 3 -- 4 22 22 19 18 --

8 222301932 KALIDHASAN K 7 7 5 6 -- 4 5 5 4 -- 5 4 4 4 -- 4 20 20 18 18 --

9 222301937 MYTHREYAN E 7 6 7 7 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 21 20 18 18 --

10 222301939 PRAVEEN I P 7 7 7 7 -- 5 4 4 3 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 22 21 20 18 --

11 222301941 PREETAN DOMNIC GLEEZAN R7 7 7 7 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 22 22 20 18 --

12 222301942 RAJESH S 8 8 8 6 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 2 3 3 -- 5 23 20 19 17 --

13 222301944 ROKESH J 9 9 9 8 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 3 22 22 20 17 --

14 222301945 SAKTHIVASAN B 10 10 7 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 5 4 5 -- 4 23 24 20 22 --

DEPARTMENT : Computer Science SEMESTER : II

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024 CLASS: I B.Sc (CS) - A

COLLEGE: JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

INTERNAL MARK SPLITUP

Internal(25)Particulars / Marks Assessment(10) Assignment(5) Seminar(5)



15 222301947 SANJAY M 8 7 7 6 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 23 22 18 18 --

16 222301948 SANJAY S 7 7 8 7 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 22 22 20 18 --

17 222301951 SIVA K 8 7 7 6 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 4 5 3 3 -- 5 22 22 20 17 --

18 222301953 SURYA P S 9 7 7 7 -- 5 4 4 3 -- 4 4 3 3 -- 5 23 20 19 18 --

19 222301954 THIYAGARAJAN B 9 6 7 7 -- 5 5 4 5 -- 4 5 3 5 -- 5 23 21 19 22 --

20 222301956 VISHWA V 6 7 7 8 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 21 22 20 20 --

21 222301957 ANANDHI M J 10 10 8 9 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 24 24 20 20 --

22 222301960 DIVYA BHARATHI A 10 10 7 10 -- 4 5 5 5 -- 5 4 3 5 -- 5 24 24 20 25 --

23 222301962 DURGA N 8 8 7 7 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 3 5 3 4 -- 5 21 23 18 19 --

24 222301963 JAYASHREE B 8 9 7 10 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 23 24 20 25 --

25 222301965 JAYASHREE VC 8 9 7 10 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 23 24 20 25 --

26 222301968 LOGESWARI G 9 9 7 10 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 24 24 20 25 --

27 222301971 MONISHA S 9 10 6 6 -- 5 4 3 3 -- 5 3 5 3 -- 3 22 20 17 15 --

28 222301972 PRIYADHARSHINI K 9 8 7 10 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 24 23 20 25 --

29 222301974 SHALINI S 8 9 7 7 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 23 24 20 20 --

30 222301976 VALLARASI M 7 7 7 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 22 22 18 20 --

31 222301977 VINITHA M 9 9 8 9 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 4 5 3 3 -- 5 23 24 19 20 --

32 222302052 CHANDRU D 7 7 7 7 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 5 5 5 -- 5 21 22 22 22 --

33 222302054 JAYA PRAKASH M 7 7 7 7 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 3 20 20 19 16 --

34 222302054 KEERTHANA DEVI K 7 7 8 7 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 3 5 3 3 -- 5 20 22 20 18 --

35 222302056 KEERTHI KUMAR A 9 9 7 8 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 23 23 20 19 --

36 222302057 MADHESH P 7 7 5 6 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 3 5 3 -- 3 20 18 16 15 --



37 222302059 SACHIT RAJKUMAR 8 6 7 6 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 22 20 18 18 --

38 222302061 SANJAY M 8 9 7 8 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 4 22 23 19 18 --

39 222302062 SANTHOSH KUMAR A 8 7 8 8 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 23 22 20 19 --

40 222302063 SRIKANTH P 9 10 7 7 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 4 4 5 3 -- 3 21 22 18 16 --

41 222302064 VIJAYAKUMAR K 9 7 6 7 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 3 22 20 17 16 --
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1 222301918 AKASH K 9 8 6 6 -- 4 3 5 3 -- 3 4 4 3 -- 5 21 20 20 17 --

2 222301921 BALAJI R 8 7 7 7 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 4 22 20 20 18 --

3 222301923 DEEPAK K 7 6 9 7 -- 4 5 5 4 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 5 21 21 24 19 --

4 222301926 GOKUL M 7 7 5 7 -- 4 5 5 3 -- 5 3 5 3 -- 5 21 20 20 18 --

5 222301928 HARI KRISHNAN P 9 8 10 7 -- 4 3 3 3 -- 3 4 3 3 -- 5 21 20 21 18 --

6 222301930 JASHWANTH M 9 10 7 10 -- 5 4 3 3 -- 3 3 3 5 -- 5 22 22 18 23 --

7 222301931 JOSHUA J 7 8 7 7 -- 5 4 3 5 -- 5 3 3 5 -- 5 22 20 18 22 --

8 222301933 KARTHIRAVAN L 9 7 9 6 -- 4 5 5 4 -- 3 3 5 3 -- 5 21 20 24 18 --

9 222301934 LOKESH V 7 6 7 6 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 4 5 3 3 -- 5 21 21 18 17 --

10 222301935 MAHENDRAN K 8 7 7 7 -- 5 4 4 4 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 4 22 20 20 18 --

11 222301936 MOHAMMED ADNAN S 7 7 9 5 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 3 4 5 4 -- 5 20 21 24 17 --

12 222301938 NITHISHWARAN M 8 8 7 8 -- 4 4 3 3 -- 3 3 3 3 -- 5 20 20 18 19 --

13 222301940 PRAVEEN RAJ N 9 9 9 6 -- 3 3 5 3 -- 3 4 5 3 -- 5 20 21 24 17 --

14 222301943 RAMKI R 7 7 9 6 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 4 3 5 3 -- 5 21 20 24 17 --

15 222301946 SAKTHIVEL S 7 8 7 6 -- 4 5 4 4 -- 4 5 5 3 -- 4 19 22 20 17 --

16 222301949 SATHISH K 7 7 9 8 -- 4 5 5 3 -- 3 3 5 3 -- 5 19 20 24 19 --

17 222301950 SHYAM HEMANATH S 6 8 7 7 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 4 20 22 18 20 --

DEPARTMENT : Computer Science SEMESTER : II

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024 CLASS: I B.Sc (CS) - B

COLLEGE: JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

INTERNAL MARK SPLITUP

Internal(25)Particulars / Marks Assessment(10) Assignment(5) Seminar(5)



18 222301952 SIVA SHANKAR M 6 7 10 7 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 4 20 21 24 18 --

19 222301955 UMESH A 7 6 7 6 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 3 4 3 3 -- 5 20 20 18 18 --

20 222301958 BHAVANI M 9 7 7 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 3 5 4 -- 5 23 20 22 22 --

21 222301959 DHARSHINI S 8 7 8 9 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 4 3 3 3 -- 5 22 20 20 20 --

22 222301961 DIVYA A 9 10 9 7 -- 5 3 5 5 -- 4 3 5 4 -- 5 23 21 24 21 --

23 222301964 JAYASHREE M (Free) 9 7 8 7 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 3 5 3 3 -- 5 22 22 20 18 --

24 222301966 JAYASRI D 7 7 8 7 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 21 20 22 20 --

25 222301967 JEEVITHA P 9 7 7 7 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 5 4 5 -- 4 23 20 20 21 --

26 222301969 MANJU K 7 9 8 7 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 4 21 23 22 19 --

27 222301970 MOHANAPRIYA C 9 10 7 10 -- 4 5 5 3 -- 3 3 5 3 -- 5 21 23 22 21 --

28 222301973 RAKSHITHA A 7 7 7 7 -- 5 4 3 4 -- 5 5 3 3 -- 4 21 20 17 18 --

29 222301975 SINDHUJA S 7 7 8 7 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 21 20 22 21 --

30 222302053 DEEPAK S K 9 7 8 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 5 3 -- 5 24 22 23 21 --

31 222302058 RAGHUL S 8 7 9 8 -- 3 3 5 3 -- 3 3 4 3 -- 5 19 18 23 19 --

32 222302060 SAI KIRAN G 7 7 7 7 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 5 5 5 -- 5 21 22 22 22 --

33 222302065 VINESH R 7 7 7 8 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 3 5 4 4 -- 5 20 22 21 21 --

34 222302066 YOKESH V 7 7 8 9 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 22 22 23 24 --

35 222302067 ROSHINI K 9 9 7 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 24 24 22 23 --

36 222302068 SHALINI M 7 8 8 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 5 4 4 -- 5 21 23 22 22 --

37 222302069 SWETHA R 7 6 7 6 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 4 5 4 -- 5 21 20 22 20 --

38 222302070 NEELAM KAVYA 7 9 7 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 22 24 21 21 --
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1 222202317 AJITH .L 9 10 10 8 9 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 20 24 21 20 21

2 222202318 AMARESH .M 8 7 8 7 8 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 23 20 23 22 23

3 222202319 ARJUN .V 7 6 8 7 8 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 22 18 23 21 23

4 222202320 BARATHAN .V 8 7 10 9 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 23 21 24 24 25

5 222202321 BARATH KUMAR .B 9 10 10 10 10 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 23 25 25 25 25

6 222202322 DELITH .R 9 10 10 10 7 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 20 23 22 21 20

7 222202323 DILLI GANESH .L 8 8 9 8 9 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 23 23 24 23 24

8 222202324 GURU PRASATH .P 7 7 5 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 21 21 20 21 20

9 222202325 JOSEPH ANTHONY .A 7 6 8 7 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 20 21 19 20 20

10 222202326 KEERTHI .M 7 7 7 7 8 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 20 19 19 20 20

11 222202327 KESAVAN .P 8 7 10 9 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 23 21 25 24 25

12 222202328 LOKESH .R 8 8 9 9 9 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 21 23 24 24 24

13 222202329 MOHAN KUMAR .S 9 9 9 9 7 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 5 22 24 20 20 20

14 222202330 RUBESH .D 7 7 9 8 10 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 20 21 23 22 23

15 222202331 SATHISH KUMAR .J 7 7 9 6 9 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 20 19 23 19 24

COLLEGE: JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

INTERNAL MARK SPLITUP

Internal(25)Particulars / Marks Assessment(10) Assignment(5) Seminar(5)

CLASS: II B.Sc (CS) - A

SEMESTER : IVDEPARTMENT : Computer Science

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024



16 222202332 SANTHOSH .V 10 7 8 9 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 23 21 21 22 20

17 222202333 SELVA RAJ .M 7 7 9 8 9 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 22 20 24 23 24

18 222202334 VIGNESH .A 7 7 9 8 9 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 22 20 23 23 24

19 222202335 ASVATHI .E 8 6 7 6 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 23 21 20 19 20

20 222202336 DHANA LAKSHMI .G 7 7 7 8 6 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 22 22 21 20 21

21 222202337 HARITHA .R 9 7 10 9 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 24 22 25 23 25

22 222202338 HEMA PRIYA .G 9 10 9 8 9 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 20 24 23 22 23

23 222202339 HEMA SRI .V 8 7 9 7 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 20 20 22 20 20

24 222202340 JENNIFER .A 7 7 7 7 7 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 22 20 22 21 22

25 222202341 LOGESHWARI .R 6 7 7 7 9 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 21 20 21 19 22

26 222202342 MADHULIKA .S 6 7 7 7 7 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 21 20 19 20 21

27 222202343 MONISHA . T 9 10 10 10 8 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 21 23 19 21 20

28 222202344 POOJA .S.K 8 7 7 7 8 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 22 20 20 22 21

29 222202345 PRINCE MARIA .A 9 7 10 8 10 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 24 20 24 23 24

30 222202346 PRIYANKA .S 9 7 10 8 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 24 22 25 23 25

31 222202347 RAJESHWARI .P 9 9 9 9 7 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 20 22 19 19 19

32 222202348 RAMYA .R 7 7 9 7 9 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 20 21 23 21 23

33 222202349 SAKTHI .V 7 7 8 8 9 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 22 22 23 21 23

34 222202350 SHAHIN TAJ .F 7 7 8 9 8 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 5 21 22 21 20 21

35 222202351 SHAMILI .S 6 6 7 8 9 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 5 5 21 21 22 21 22
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1 222202411 ARUN KUMAR M 9 10 10 8 6 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 24 25 25 19 17

2 222202412 AVASHKHAN K 7 7 7 7 8 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 22 20 20 20 20

3 222202413 BALAJI R 7 6 7 7 6 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 21 18 20 21 20

4 222202414 CHIRANJEEVI M 7 7 6 7 7 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 22 21 21 20 21

5 222202415 DHANUSH P 9 10 9 10 9 5 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 22 23 20 20 20

6 222202416 JAGADEESH N 9 10 10 10 9 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 20 23 21 21 21

7 222202417 KISHOREKUMAR R 7 8 9 7 9 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 20 21 22 20 22

8 222202418 LOGESH S 7 7 6 9 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 20 21 21 21 21

9 222202420 MARAN N 8 6 10 7 8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 23 21 23 21 23

10 222202421 MOHAMED RADEEF H 7 7 9 7 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 20 19 21 21 21

11 222202422 PRAVEEN KUMAR J 7 7 7 8 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 20 20 20 20 20

12 222202423 PREM KUMAR K 8 8 10 8 10 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 20 21 23 21 23

13 222202424 RAGHUL S 9 9 9 9 9 5 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 3 3 20 22 20 20 20

14 222202425 SIRANJEEVI R 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 22 22 22 21 22

DEPARTMENT : Computer Science

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024

COLLEGE: JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

INTERNAL MARK SPLITUP

Internal(25)Particulars / Marks Assessment(10) Assignment(5) Seminar(5)

SEMESTER : IV

CLASS: II B.Sc (CS) - B



15 222202426 SYED ABUTHAGAR S 7 7 9 6 7 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 22 19 21 21 21

16 222202427 THANIGAIVEL 7 7 9 9 10 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 21 21 23 20 23

17 222202429 VIGNESH G 6 7 7 7 7 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 20 19 21 21 21

18 222202430 VIJAY PRASANNA K 6 7 8 7 8 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 20 20 22 21 22

19 222202431 VIKRAM S 7 6 7 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 20 20 21 20 21

20 222202432 YOKESH KUMAR K 6 7 7 8 7 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 20 22 21 23 18

21 222202434 ABINAYA S 8 7 10 9 10 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 20 20 23 22 23

22 222202435 DEVI S 9 10 7 7 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 20 24 20 20 20

23 222202436 HARI PRIYA S 8 7 8 7 9 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 3 20 20 20 20 20

24 222202437 JANANI M 6 7 9 7 9 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 20 20 23 21 23

25 222202438 JENIFER S 6 7 7 7 8 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 20 20 20 20 20

26 222202439 KALAI VANI S 6 7 7 7 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 21 20 20 20 20

27 222202440 KAVIYA N 9 10 9 10 8 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 20 23 20 20 20

28 222202441 SARANYA J 10 7 10 9 10 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 24 20 24 24 24

29 222202442 USHA A V 9 7 10 9 10 5 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 24 20 24 24 24

30 222202443 VARSHALI S 7 7 8 8 8 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 20 22 23 23 23
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1 222102057 E HARIPRIYA 10 8 9 8 -- 5 4 3 3 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 25 22 20 21 --

2 222102058 AADI SHREE HARI B S 11 7 7 9 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 4 4 -- 4 25 21 20 22 --

3 222102059 ARAVINDAN M 10 6 7 7 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 5 4 3 4 -- 5 25 20 20 20 --

4 222102060 BALAJI Y 10 8 8 8 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 4 4 3 -- 5 25 22 20 20 --

5 222102061 CIBIRAJ KUMAR G 8 9 10 10 -- 5 3 5 4 -- 5 3 4 4 -- 5 23 20 24 23 --

6 222102062 DHANUSH M 10 9 10 10 -- 5 3 3 4 -- 5 3 3 3 -- 5 25 20 21 22 --

7 222102063 V DHINESH 9 8 8 10 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 3 5 4 -- 5 24 20 23 23 --

8 222102064 LOKESH.G 10 7 5 6 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 3 5 4 -- 5 25 20 20 20 --

9 222102065 MUTHESH. M 8 6 8 7 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 23 20 23 21 --

10 222102066 NAVEEN.B 9 7 9 10 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 23 20 23 24 --

11 222102067 PRADEEP V 10 7 7 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 3 5 4 -- 5 25 20 22 22 --

12 222102068 PRAVEEN KUMAR B 8 8 9 8 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 4 3 4 4 -- 5 22 20 23 22 --

13 222102069 PRAVIN KUMAR. J 10 9 9 9 -- 5 3 5 5 -- 5 3 4 4 -- 5 25 20 23 23 --

14 222102070 SARATH YADHAV. T 10 7 9 10 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 25 20 24 25 --

15 222102071 THARUN S 10 7 7 6 -- 5 4 4 5 -- 5 4 4 5 -- 5 25 20 20 21 --

16 222102072 WILLIAM IMMANUEL. V 7 7 8 9 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 22 20 23 23 --

Seminar(5)

SEMESTER : VI

CLASS: III B.Sc (CS) 

DEPARTMENT : Computer Science

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023 - 2024

COLLEGE: JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

INTERNAL MARK SPLITUP

Internal(25)Particulars / Marks Assessment(10) Assignment(5)



17 222102073 AARTHI. S 10 7 9 7 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 4 4 4 -- 5 25 20 23 20 --

18 222102074 DIVYALAKSHMI.D 10 7 7 7 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 4 3 4 -- 5 25 20 20 20 --

19 222102076 KOWSALYA.S 10 6 7 9 -- 5 5 4 5 -- 5 4 4 5 -- 5 25 20 20 24 --

20 222102077 KOWSALYA.V 10 7 7 9 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 25 22 20 24 --

21 222102078 M.LAVANYA 10 10 8 9 -- 5 5 4 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 25 25 20 24 --

22 222102079 RAJALAKSHMI R 10 10 7 9 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 25 25 20 23 --

23 222102080 SIVASREE K 10 10 8 10 -- 5 5 4 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 25 25 20 25 --

24 222102081 M.SRILEKHA 9 7 7 7 -- 4 5 5 5 -- 4 5 3 5 -- 5 22 22 20 22 --

25 222102082 SULTHANA ANJUM.N 10 7 7 7 -- 5 4 5 4 -- 5 4 3 5 -- 5 25 20 20 21 --

26 222102083 SUNEKA S 6 7 8 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 20 21 22 22 --

27 222102084 SUREKA .H 10 9 9 9 -- 5 3 3 4 -- 5 3 3 5 -- 5 25 20 20 23 --

28 222102085 VANITHA.S 6 7 7 7 -- 5 4 5 5 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 20 20 21 21 --

29 222102086 YOGASRI.K 10 9 7 7 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 5 25 24 20 22 --

30 222102148 DHINAKARAN S 7 7 9 9 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 4 5 5 -- 4 20 20 23 23 --

31 222102149 V.KAMALESH 10 7 9 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 3 4 5 -- 5 25 20 23 23 --

32 222102150 J.MICHEALJAYABELICS 10 7 10 8 -- 5 5 3 5 -- 4 4 5 5 -- 4 23 20 22 22 --

33 222102151 VINOTH KUMAR.M 8 7 9 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 5 3 4 5 -- 5 23 20 23 23 --

34 222102152 CHANDHANA M 10 8 7 9 -- 5 4 5 3 -- 5 4 4 3 -- 5 25 21 21 20 --

35 222102153 N. LAVANYA (Free) 10 10 6 8 -- 5 5 5 4 -- 5 4 4 3 -- 5 25 24 20 20 --

36 222102154 PAVITHRA. M 10 10 8 8 -- 5 5 3 4 -- 5 5 4 3 -- 5 25 25 20 20 --

37 222110359 KISHORE V 9 7 9 8 -- 5 5 5 5 -- 4 3 3 3 -- 5 23 20 22 21 --

HOD PRINCIPAL


